Polymers, the Operational Creditor (OC), through Mr. Ashok Kumar 

Agrawal, Authorised Signatory of the OC, for initiating Corporate 

Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) in respect of Suvarna Additives 

Limited, the Corporate Debtor (CD). 

1.2 The total amount of default alleged is Rs.2,33,10,961/- (Two Crore Thirty- 

Three Lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-One Rupees), which 

comprises of principal amount of Rs. 1,12,46,443/- and Rs. 1,20,64,518/- 

as compound interest as on 01.11.2019, calculated as per the provisions 

of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 

(MSMED Act). It is based on several unpaid invoices issued by the OC